G-25-16-10-03

G-25-12-10-02

G-25-12-10-01

G-25-11-17-06

G-25-11-13-05

G-25-11-13-04

G-25-11-12-03

G-25-11-07-02

G-25-11-05-01

G-25-10-30-13

G-25-10-30-12

G-25-10-28-11

G-25-10-23-10

G-25-10-20-09

G-25-10-16-08

G-25-10-16-07

G-25-10-14-06

G-25-10-13-05

G-25-10-08-04

12/16/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

11/17/2025

11/13/2025

11/13/2025

11/12/2025

11/7/2025

11/5/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/28/2025

10/23/2025

10/20/2025

10/16/2025

10/16/2025

10/14/2025

10/13/2025

10/8/2025

12/16/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

11/17/2025

11/13/2025

11/13/2025

11/12/2025

11/7/2025

11/5/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/28/2025

10/23/2025

10/20/2025

10/16/2025

10/16/2025

10/14/2025

10/11/2025

10/8/2025

Il
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2025 CAMPUS POLICE ACTIVITY

. Date Date of Time of . . . . .
Incident Number T ] Incident/Offense Action/Disposition

1435

1130

1915

1115

1510

1430

1355

1545

1130

1245

1225

1905

1145

1805

1320

1235

805

2310

1445

Possible Child Abuse

Theft

Suspicious Subjects

Accident

Accident

Disturbance

Accident

Dispute

Dispute

Accident

Harassment

Theft

Accident

Il Subject

Reckless Driver

Accident

Lock Down

Burglary

Drunk Subject

Child Care Center

Gurley Hall

Construction Tech.

Gurley Avenue

Calvin Hall Parking
Lot

SSTC 1st Floor

Gurley Hall Parking
Lot

Calvin Hall

Calvin Hall

Calvin Hall Parking
Lot

Gurley Hall

Calvin Hall

Health Careers
Parking Lot

Gym

Child Care Parking
Lot

Gurley Parking Lot

UNMG/Cancer
Center

Career Ed.

Calvin Hall Bus Stop

Case Turned Over to
GPD-Off Campus Incident

Report Taken

Contact Made/No Report

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

No Report Taken-Found

No Report Taken

Contact Made

No Contact

Report Taken

Contact Made/GPD

Report Taken

Contact Made/NCI



G-25-10-07-25

G-25-10-06-02

G-25-10-06-01

G-25-09-29-14

G-25-09-25-15

G-25-09-23-12

G-25-09-23-11

G-25-09-18-10

G-25-09-18-09

G-25-09-15-08

G-25-09-04-05

G-25-09-03-04

G-25-09-02-01

G-25-08-25-12

G-25-08-22-10

N_I27°R.NQ_21_11

10/7/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

9/29/2025

9/25/2025

9/23/2025

9/23/2025

9/18/2025

9/18/2025

9/15/2025

9/4/2025

9/3/2025

9/2/2025

8/25/2025

8/22/2025

Q/21/27°NIR

10/7/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

9/29/2025

9/25/2025

9/23/2025

9/23/2025

9/18/2025

9/18/2025

9/15/2025

9/4/2025

9/3/2025

9/2/2025

8/25/2025

8/22/2025

Q/21/27NIK

1245

1205

810

1845

1400

1250

755

1150

1210

1605

1235

1215

900

845

1200

144N

Threats

Theft

Property Damage

Threats

Injured Subject

Complaint

Accident

Suspicious Vehicle

Shoplifting

Harrassment

Suspicious Vehicle

Intoxicated Subjects

Disturbance

Theft

Vehicle Accident

\/ahirla Arridant

Library

Career Ed

UNMG Gym

Career Ed

Construction Tech

Gurley Hall

Gurley Hall Parking
Lot

Child Care

Bookstore

UNMG

Gurley Hall Parking

Gurley Hall

Gurley Hall-
Cosmetology

Gurley Hall Patio
Area

UNMG Gym Parking
Lot

UNMG Gym Parking

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Made Contact

Cleared

Report Taken

Contact Made

Cleared

Report Taken

Contact Made

Report Taken

No Contact Made

Contact Made

Subjects Left the Campus

Contact Made

Report Taken

Contact Made

Report Taken

Contact Made

Report Taken

Contact Made



SRRV VIV SN |

G-25-08-21-08

G-25-08-21-07

G-25-08-14-04

G-25-08-12-03

G-25-08-11-02

G-25-08-11-01

G-25-07-22-05

G-25-07-17-04

G-25-07-08-02

G-25-07-07-01

G-25-07-30-07

G-25-06-04-01

G-25-05-16-06

G-25-05-14-05

G-25-05-08-04

G-25-05-07-02

Vi evey

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/14/2025

8/12/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

7/22/2025

7/17/2025

7/8/2025

7/7/2025

6/30/2025

6/1/2025

5/16/2025

5/14/2025

5/8/2025

5/7/2025

vicevev

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/14/2025

8/12/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

712212025

7/17/2025

7/8/2025

7/7/2025

6/30/2025

6/1/2025

5/16/2025

5/14/2025

5/8/2025

5/7/2025

[ i 4V

1735

830

1430

1455

1735

915

900

1735

1645

1015

1000

1010

1230

1640

1500

1000

V GHIVIG MUUIUGIH I

Intoxicated Subject

Suspicious Suspect

Possible Drunk Driver

Officer Request

Theft

Officer Request

Suspicious Vehicle

Intoxicated Subject
Accident
Threats/Harassment
Wellness
Check/Domestic
Violence
Disturbance

Officer Request

Injured Subject

Harrassment

Accident

Lot

Gurley Hall

UNMG Trail

Gurley Hall Parking
Lot

Child Care

Middle College

Gurley Hall
Basement (ABE)

Middle College (Gym)

Gurley Hall

Call Hall Parking Lot

Gym

Gurley Hall

Gurley Hall-ABE

Gurley Hall

Gurley Hall

SSTC Parking Lot

Calvin Hall

Report Taken

Contact Made

No Report

No Contact Made

Contact Made

Driver Not Intoxicated

Report Taken

Property Found

No Report

Contact Made

No Report

Contact Made

No Report

Contact Made/No Report

Contact Made/Refused
Report

Contact Made/Report
Taken

Contact Made/Report
Taken

Contact Made/Report
Taken

Contact Made/Report
Taken

Contact Made/Report
Taken

Contact Made

Report Taken

Suspicious Activity



G-25-05-05-01

G-25-04-30-17

G-25-04-29-16

G-25-04-23-15

G-25-04-15-13

G-25-04-11-12

G-25-04-10-11

G-25-04-09-10

G-25-04-09-09

G-25-04-04-07

G-25-04-03-05

G-25-04-03-03

G-25-04-01-02

N_I2R.NA_N1_NA1

5/5/2025

4/30/2025

4/29/2025

4/29/2025

4/15/2025

4/11/2025

4/10/2025

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

4/4/2025

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/1/2025

AIM1IDNIOR

5/5/2025

4/30/2025

4/29/2025

4/29/2025

4/15/2025

4/11/2025

4/10/2025

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

4/4/2025

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/1/2025

AI1IDNDOR

830

1250

1240

830

1100

1610

1010

1250

1215

1300

1405

1040

1240

192K

Suspicious Suspect

Shoplifting

Accident

Harrassment

Dispute

Dispute

Reckless Driver

Harrassment

Road Rage

Suspicious Activity

Injured Subject

Dispute

Suspicious Activity

Qiicnininnie Antivitg

Gurley Hall

Bookstore

Gurley Hall Parking
Lot

UNMG

Welding

Calvin Hall Parking
Lot

Gym Parking Lot

Gurley Hall

College Drive

SSTC

Gurley Hall

Gurley Hall

Marth Z's Arroyo
(Gym)

Nurlav Hall Riicinace

Made Contact

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Made Contact

Cleared

Made Contact

Cleared

No Contact

Active

Made Contact

Cleared

No Contact

Cleared

Made Contact

Cleared

Made Contact

Cleared

Located Subjects

Cleared

Checked Area



UTLUTUTTTU I TU

G-25-03-29-15

G-25-03-28-14

G-25-03-28-13

G-25-03-11-09

G-25-02-20-05

G-25-02-05-02

G-25-02-04-01

G-25-01-30-13

G-25-01-28-09

G-25-01-28-07

G-25-01-28-12

G-25-01-09-05

G-25-01-08-03

G-25-01-07-02

G-25-01-07-01

T evey

3/29/2025

3/28/2025

3/28/2025

3/11/2025

2/20/2025

2/5/2025

2/4/2025

1/30/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/9/2025

1/8/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

T evey

3/29/2025

3/28/2025

3/28/2025

3/11/2025

2/13/2025

2/5/2025

2/4/2025

1/30/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/9/2025

1/8/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/12025

[pReiv]

1215

1130

940

1220

845

1400

1900

1025

1425

1010

930

1450

1235

1710

1650

DUDMIVIVUD Muuvity

Possible Intoxicated
Subject

Accident

Accident

Disturbance

Accident

Accident Hit & Run

Injured Subject

Disturbance

Officer Request

Accident Hit & Run

Property Damage

Possible Drunken
Driver

Intoxicated Subject

Intoxicated Subject

Suspicious Subject

UG Y 1 IdAll DUDIIGOD

Gym Parking Lot

Gurley Hall Parking
Lot

Calvin Hall Parking
Lot

UNMG Trail

College Drive

Calvin Hall Parking
Lot

Construction Tech.

SSTC

Gurley Hall Parking
Lot

Calvin Hall Turn
Around

UNMG North
Campus

Calvin Hall Parking
Lot

Gym

Zollinger Library

Calvin Hall

No Contact

Located Subject

(Not Intoxicated)

Cleared

Report Taken

Report Taken

Did not locate/Cleared

Report Taken

Cleared

Cleared

Cleared

Cleared

Active

Active

Located Subject

(Not Intoxicated)

Cleared

Located Subject

Cleared

Did Not Locate Subject

Cleared

Located Subject

Cleared
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