



### 2025 CAMPUS POLICE ACTIVITY

Incident Number	Date Reported	Date of Incident	Time of Incident	Incident/Offense	Location	Action/Disposition
G-25-16-10-03	12/16/2025	12/16/2025	1435	Possible Child Abuse	Child Care Center	Case Turned Over to GPD-Off Campus Incident
G-25-12-10-02	12/10/2025	12/10/2025	1130	Theft	Gurley Hall	Report Taken
G-25-12-10-01	12/10/2025	12/10/2025	1915	Suspicious Subjects	Construction Tech.	Contact Made/No Report
G-25-11-17-06	11/17/2025	11/17/2025	1115	Accident	Gurley Avenue	Report Taken
G-25-11-13-05	11/13/2025	11/13/2025	1510	Accident	Calvin Hall Parking Lot	Report Taken
G-25-11-13-04	11/13/2025	11/13/2025	1430	Disturbance	SSTC 1st Floor	Report Taken
G-25-11-12-03	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	1355	Accident	Gurley Hall Parking Lot	Report Taken
G-25-11-07-02	11/7/2025	11/7/2025	1545	Dispute	Calvin Hall	Report Taken
G-25-11-05-01	11/5/2025	11/5/2025	1130	Dispute	Calvin Hall	Report Taken
G-25-10-30-13	10/30/2025	10/30/2025	1245	Accident	Calvin Hall Parking Lot	Report Taken
G-25-10-30-12	10/30/2025	10/30/2025	1225	Harassment	Gurley Hall	Report Taken
G-25-10-28-11	10/28/2025	10/28/2025	1905	Theft	Calvin Hall	No Report Taken-Found
G-25-10-23-10	10/23/2025	10/23/2025	1145	Accident	Health Careers Parking Lot	No Report Taken
G-25-10-20-09	10/20/2025	10/20/2025	1805	Ill Subject	Gym	Contact Made
G-25-10-16-08	10/16/2025	10/16/2025	1320	Reckless Driver	Child Care Parking Lot	No Contact
G-25-10-16-07	10/16/2025	10/16/2025	1235	Accident	Gurley Parking Lot	Report Taken
G-25-10-14-06	10/14/2025	10/14/2025	805	Lock Down	UNMG/Cancer Center	Contact Made/GPD
G-25-10-13-05	10/13/2025	10/11/2025	2310	Burglary	Career Ed.	Report Taken
G-25-10-08-04	10/8/2025	10/8/2025	1445	Drunk Subject	Calvin Hall Bus Stop	Contact Made/NCI

G-25-10-07-25	10/7/2025	10/7/2025	1245	Threats	Library	Report Taken
G-25-10-06-02	10/6/2025	10/6/2025	1205	Theft	Career Ed	Report Taken
G-25-10-06-01	10/6/2025	10/6/2025	810	Property Damage	UNMG Gym	Report Taken
G-25-09-29-14	9/29/2025	9/29/2025	1845	Threats	Career Ed	Report Taken
G-25-09-25-15	9/25/2025	9/25/2025	1400	Injured Subject	Construction Tech	Report Taken
G-25-09-23-12	9/23/2025	9/23/2025	1250	Complaint	Gurley Hall	Made Contact Cleared
G-25-09-23-11	9/23/2025	9/23/2025	755	Accident	Gurley Hall Parking Lot	Report Taken
G-25-09-18-10	9/18/2025	9/18/2025	1150	Suspicious Vehicle	Child Care	Contact Made Cleared
G-25-09-18-09	9/18/2025	9/18/2025	1210	Shoplifting	Bookstore	Report Taken
G-25-09-15-08	9/15/2025	9/15/2025	1605	Harrassment	UNMG	Contact Made Report Taken
G-25-09-04-05	9/4/2025	9/4/2025	1235	Suspicious Vehicle	Gurley Hall Parking	No Contact Made
G-25-09-03-04	9/3/2025	9/3/2025	1215	Intoxicated Subjects	Gurley Hall	Contact Made Subjects Left the Campus
G-25-09-02-01	9/2/2025	9/2/2025	900	Disturbance	Gurley Hall-Cosmetology	Contact Made Report Taken
G-25-08-25-12	8/25/2025	8/25/2025	845	Theft	Gurley Hall Patio Area	Contact Made Report Taken
G-25-08-22-10	8/22/2025	8/22/2025	1200	Vehicle Accident	UNMG Gym Parking Lot	Contact Made Report Taken
G-25-08-21-11	8/21/2025	8/21/2025	1440	Vehicle Accident	UNMG Gym Parking	Contact Made

G-25-08-21-11	8/21/2025	8/21/2025	1440	Vehicle Accident	Lot	Report Taken
G-25-08-21-08	8/21/2025	8/21/2025	1735	Intoxicated Subject	Gurley Hall	Contact Made No Report
G-25-08-21-07	8/21/2025	8/21/2025	830	Suspicious Suspect	UNMG Trail	No Contact Made
G-25-08-14-04	8/14/2025	8/14/2025	1430	Possible Drunk Driver	Gurley Hall Parking Lot	Contact Made Driver Not Intoxicated
G-25-08-12-03	8/12/2025	8/12/2025	1455	Officer Request	Child Care	Report Taken
G-25-08-11-02	8/11/2025	8/11/2025	1735	Theft	Middle College	Property Found No Report
G-25-08-11-01	8/11/2025	8/11/2025	915	Officer Request	Gurley Hall Basement (ABE)	Contact Made No Report
G-25-07-22-05	7/22/2025	7/22/2025	900	Suspicious Vehicle	Middle College (Gym)	Contact Made No Report
G-25-07-17-04	7/17/2025	7/17/2025	1735	Intoxicated Subject	Gurley Hall	Contact Made/No Report
G-25-07-08-02	7/8/2025	7/8/2025	1645	Accident	Call Hall Parking Lot	Contact Made/Refused Report
G-25-07-07-01	7/7/2025	7/7/2025	1015	Threats/Harassment	Gym	Contact Made/Report Taken
G-25-07-30-07	6/30/2025	6/30/2025	1000	Wellness Check/Domestic Violence	Gurley Hall	Contact Made/Report Taken
G-25-06-04-01	6/1/2025	6/1/2025	1010	Disturbance	Gurley Hall-ABE	Contact Made/Report Taken
G-25-05-16-06	5/16/2025	5/16/2025	1230	Officer Request	Gurley Hall	Contact Made/Report Taken
G-25-05-14-05	5/14/2025	5/14/2025	1640	Injured Subject	Gurley Hall	Contact Made/Report Taken
G-25-05-08-04	5/8/2025	5/8/2025	1500	Harrassment	SSTC Parking Lot	Contact Made Report Taken
G-25-05-07-02	5/7/2025	5/7/2025	1000	Accident	Calvin Hall	Suspicious Activity

G-25-05-05-01	5/5/2025	5/5/2025	830	Suspicious Suspect	Gurley Hall	Made Contact Report Taken
G-25-04-30-17	4/30/2025	4/30/2025	1250	Shoplifting	Bookstore	Report Taken
G-25-04-29-16	4/29/2025	4/29/2025	1240	Accident	Gurley Hall Parking Lot	Report Taken
G-25-04-23-15	4/29/2025	4/29/2025	830	Harrassment	UNMG	Report Taken
G-25-04-15-13	4/15/2025	4/15/2025	1100	Dispute	Welding	Report Taken
G-25-04-11-12	4/11/2025	4/11/2025	1610	Dispute	Calvin Hall Parking Lot	Made Contact Cleared
G-25-04-10-11	4/10/2025	4/10/2025	1010	Reckless Driver	Gym Parking Lot	Made Contact Cleared
G-25-04-09-10	4/9/2025	4/9/2025	1250	Harrassment	Gurley Hall	No Contact Active
G-25-04-09-09	4/9/2025	4/9/2025	1215	Road Rage	College Drive	Made Contact Cleared
G-25-04-04-07	4/4/2025	4/4/2025	1300	Suspicious Activity	SSTC	No Contact Cleared
G-25-04-03-05	4/3/2025	4/3/2025	1405	Injured Subject	Gurley Hall	Made Contact Cleared
G-25-04-03-03	4/3/2025	4/3/2025	1040	Dispute	Gurley Hall	Made Contact Cleared
G-25-04-01-02	4/1/2025	4/1/2025	1240	Suspicious Activity	Marth Z's Arroyo (Gym)	Located Subjects Cleared
G-25-04-01-01	4/1/2025	4/1/2025	1235	Suspicious Activity	Gurley Hall Business	Checked Area

G-25-04-01-01	4/1/2025	4/1/2025	1200	Suspicious Activity	Gurley Hall Business	No Contact
G-25-03-29-15	3/29/2025	3/29/2025	1215	Possible Intoxicated Subject	Gym Parking Lot	Located Subject (Not Intoxicated)  Cleared
G-25-03-28-14	3/28/2025	3/28/2025	1130	Accident	Gurley Hall Parking Lot	Report Taken
G-25-03-28-13	3/28/2025	3/28/2025	940	Accident	Calvin Hall Parking Lot	Report Taken
G-25-03-11-09	3/11/2025	3/11/2025	1220	Disturbance	UNMG Trail	Did not locate/Cleared
G-25-02-20-05	2/20/2025	2/13/2025	845	Accident	College Drive	Report Taken
G-25-02-05-02	2/5/2025	2/5/2025	1400	Accident Hit & Run	Calvin Hall Parking Lot	Cleared
G-25-02-04-01	2/4/2025	2/4/2025	1900	Injured Subject	Construction Tech.	Cleared
G-25-01-30-13	1/30/2025	1/30/2025	1025	Disturbance	SSTC	Cleared
G-25-01-28-09	1/28/2025	1/28/2025	1425	Officer Request	Gurley Hall Parking Lot	Cleared
G-25-01-28-07	1/28/2025	1/28/2025	1010	Accident Hit & Run	Calvin Hall Turn Around	Active
G-25-01-28-12	1/28/2025	1/28/2025	930	Property Damage	UNMG North Campus	Active
G-25-01-09-05	1/9/2025	1/9/2025	1450	Possible Drunken Driver	Calvin Hall Parking Lot	Located Subject (Not Intoxicated)  Cleared
G-25-01-08-03	1/8/2025	1/8/2025	1235	Intoxicated Subject	Gym	Located Subject  Cleared
G-25-01-07-02	1/7/2025	1/7/2025	1710	Intoxicated Subject	Zollinger Library	Did Not Locate Subject  Cleared
G-25-01-07-01	1/7/2025	1/7/2025	1650	Suspicious Subject	Calvin Hall	Located Subject  Cleared